RED R7624382
CRT UNIT 07MSP GREEN R7624385
BLUE R7624386

Red CRT unit R7624382
Green CRT unit R7624385
Blue CRT unit R7624386

Order NO CRT

Red CRT  R7623182
Green CRT R7623185
Blue CRT R7623186

1]

SERVICE SHEET Date : 01/12/94 R762438x




CRT UNIT 07MSP

RED R7624382
GREEN R7624385
BLUE R7624386

Parts listing R7624382

SIT. ITEMNO.
R7623182

R306648
R306661

R3137091
R3137092
R3137093
R348019

R3631469
R3631489

DESCRIPTION
CRT SDO7MSP NEW RED

YOKE DEF DAV7645
YOKE ACC MAGN 2/4P SHSP

JHVHOMWTP 1 CuUP
JHV HOACC SLEEVE

J HV HO ACC SEAL
CBLATIEBL100W2,5

SCR D933 M5 X 16 XIC
SCRDY33 M5 X 25 XIC

Parts listing R7624385

SIT. ITEMNO.
R7623185

R306648
R306661

R3137091
R3137092
R3137093
R348019

R3631469

DESCRIPTION
CRT SDO7MSP NEW GRN

YOKE DEF DAV7645
YOKE ACC MAGN 2/4P SHSP

JHVHOMWTP 1 cup
JHV HO ACC SLEEVE
JHV HOACC SEAL
CBLATIEB L100 W2,5

SCR D933 M5 X 16 XIC

Parts listing R7624386

SIT. ITEMNO.
R7623186

R306648
R306661

R3137091
R3137092
R3137093

R348019
R3631449

R3631469
R3631489

DESCRIPTION
CRT SDO7MSP NEW BLU

YOKE DEF DAV7645
YOKE ACC MAGN 2/4P SHSP

JHVHOMWTP 1 CUP
JHV HO ACC SLEEVE
JHV HO ACC SEAL

CBLATIEB L100 W2,5
SCR D933 M5 X 10 XIC

SCR D933 M5 X 16 XIC
SCR D933 M5 X25 XIC

QUANTITY

1

N S

QUANTITY

QUANTITY

1

N A -

1

SIT.

SIT.

SIT.

ITEM NO.

R3631499
R3661575
R367504

R7123058
R7123059

R802620
R802904
R802907
R802986
R806552

ITEM NO.

R3631489
R3631499
R3661575
R367504

R7123059

R802620
R802907
R802986
R806552

ITEM NO.

R3631499
R3661575
R367504
R367504

R7123058
R7123059

R802620
R802904
R802905
R802907
R802986
R806552

DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

SCR D933 M5 X30 XIC 2
NUT TWOLOK M5  SCB 4
WSHR D6798 A5.3 SZ 4

WSHR D 5.5 X14.2T0.2 A 2
WSHR D 5.5 X14.2T0.5 A 4

FRM PJ49 CRT AKWADAG
FRM PJ49 HD8 LENS/CRT GRN
FRM HD8 PJ49 DUST RING D
FRM PJ49 HD8 LENS/CRT DIE
J HV HO ACC COVER D6,1

[ P N T QT |

DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

SCR D933 M5 X 25 XIC
SCR D933 M5 X 30 XIC
NUT TWOLOK M5  SCB
WSHR D6798A563 SZ

SEBNN

E S

WSHR D 6.5 X14.2T0.5 A

FRM PJ49 CRT AKWADAG
FRM HD8 PJ49 DUST RING D
FRM PJ49 HD8 LENS/CRT DIE
J HV HO ACC COVER D6,1

- eh e

DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

SCR D933 M5 X 30 XIC 2
NUT TWOLOK M5  SCB 4
WSHR D6798 A5.3 SZ 1
WSHR D6798 A563 SZ 4

WSHR D 5.5X14.2T0.2 A
WSHR D 5.5 X14.2T0.5 A

&N

FRM PJ49 CRT AKWADAG
FRM PJ49 HD8 LENS/CRT GRN
FRM PJ49 HD8 LENS/CRT RED
FRM HD8 PJ49 DUST RING D
FRM PJ49 HD8 LENS/CRT DIE
JHVHO ACC COVER D6,1

[ G T I QT G

Parts listing

[Z]

Date : 01/12/94 R762438x




RED R7624382
CRT UNIT 07MSP GREEN R7624385
BLUE R7624386

R802904

AN

R306648 R3631239 (2x)

R306661

3]

Spare parts Date : 01/12/94 R762438x




RED R7624382

CRT UNIT 07MSP GREEN R7624385
BLUE  R7624386

R3631469 (4x)

R802904

R802904
R3631489

R802986

R802907

R3631449

R3631499

R802905

{ 4]

CRT mounting Date : 01/12/94 R762438x




‘ R7621712 (R)
CRT module R7621715 (G)
R7621716 (B)

[1]
SERVICE SHEET Date : 01/12/94 R762171_




A | B c | 0
BARC®
3341399137
J133413941. J _L
11 GND GND 1]
F —> [2 | vIDEO N J2 J3 6No [27]
3 <— |3 | IBCL GND [ 1 1 | GND ER
4 4 2 2 4
19 515 —>[5 8L VIDEO OUT[3 > 3 | VIDEO IN G2 5]
713 6|6 —> |6 | -2V 4 | 4 -FIL [ 6 | Cathode
l2t 717 —> -9V 6ND |5 {5 | ono oFL |7 ] Ray
8 8 8] > Tube
] S[a 9 [—>]9] -210v RED (51 [ Rreo
d
OUTPUT cowose [
7]
J2 Gl [13]
23|18 {17]9fels6l6f1]L]1 GND | 14 |
7T 151515 —>|2]-FL 15 Focus
26 a4 —> |3 | -Fu
11 3|33 —> |4 |Gl
[
3 —> |6 |G2 RED >
X-Ray shield
CRT SOCKET
47/1474.:88.'«1 133 nwuim.usimu J,l 1
23|88 |17|9]6 6|61 1 GND eno 1]
4 F —> |2 | vibEO N J2 J3 GND [ 2]
16 3 <«<—[3]\CL eno [ 1] GND 3 |
4 4 2 2 [ 4 |
19 515 —>» |5 |BL VIDEO QUT| 3 > 3 | VIDEO N G215 |
713 66 —> 16 | e12v 4 4 -FIL [6] Cathode
21 7 |7 —[7 | -9v oNo |5 5 | GND oFL [7] Roy
8 8 (8] D Tube
8 91919 | —>]9 | -210v GREEN 9| GREEN
10
ouTPUT Cothode  LI10.
2]
42 61[13]
23|s 17]al6le |6t (11 GND 4]
27 5515 —>|2|-FL 15} / FOCUS
26 4144 —> |3 | -FL
11 3|33 —> [+ |61
[
s == GREEN G
X-Ray shield
CRT SOCKET
17 Au7eluselodunsd squsgasinsdnsg A ul
FIHEOEEENED GND GND [ 1]
7 —~—>» |2 | VIDEO N J2 J3 GND | 2 |
17 <—[3]m®cL 6N [T 1] GND (3]
4 4 2 2 [ 4]
19 5 |5 —> 15| 8L VIDEO OUT[3 > 3 | ViDEO N c2[5]
713 616 —> 16 | -12v 4 4 -FiL { 6 | Cothode
21 7 —>|7]-9v 6N |5 S | GND oFu [7 ] Ray
8 ] 18] > Tube
) Sjala | —>=19] -200v BLUE 9 | BLUE
de [10
oyTPUT Cothede L10
7]
J2 61 [13]
23/e17|a(elef6 (1 [T 1 1] GND [14]
27 5|5]5 —> |2 |-FL 5] /)  Ffrocus
26 4als —> |3 | -FiL
11 3|33 —>[4 |Gl
2 s
7 1 —> 16 |62
- BLUE X-Ray shield
CRT SOCKET
Nome Article or,
OQUTPUT & CRT SOCKET | 76 2171x
Date Brawn Checked
31-01-1995 JVOY POG
BARCO PROJECTION SYSTEMS
Modifications reserved
A | B8 ] [o | 1] Sheet 1

SCHEMATIC NAME: outcon.sch

SHEET NUMBER: 1 DATE: Feb 28, 1995




From RGB OUTPUT (J2)

),

-
X-Ray shield
{432 1 RED)
(34 : GREEN)
From FRAME (Ji38 : BLUE)
R —
Neme  CRT SOCKET Aruele e o
Date TU"AHH | Checked
123-02-1995] _ JvDY PDG

BARCO PROJECTION _SYSTEMS

Modiflcations reserved

FOCUS

BARC®

A

[

c




780238-2

X X Only mounted on the GREEN CRT socket.

76 21712 : CRT socket RED
76 21715 : CRT socket GREEN
76 21716 : CRT socket BLUE

G2
>J2[6]

>J2(31

1. O

-FIL
)JZIZIO

X-Ray

vieg N O——mm——
233

Gl

c3
33

Cathode

2J24)

From FRAME (J132 :RED)
2 (134 : GREEN)
tfr— (V138 :BLUE)

2 |0—1—FIL
3 |G——1—c+FIL
4|0—1——=0l

5|®

6 |O-——=(2

Mounted
inside the
CRT socket

PIN CONNECTOR DEFLECTION YOKE (J5)

HORIZONTAL DEFLECTION COILS

(not used)

VERTICAL DEFLECTION COLS
VERTICAL CONVERGENCE COILS (LOW)
HORIZONTAL CONVERGENCE CORSLOW)
SCAN FAIL

SCAN FAIL

HORIZONTAL CONVERGENCE COILSHIGH)
VERTICAL CONVERGENCE COILS (HIGH)
VERTICAL DEFLECTION COILS

(not used) .

HORIZONTAL DEFLECTION COILS

R‘,:EOO\IOUJOMN-"

0.25w 0.40w 0.50W W LSw

PRODUCT SAFETY NOTICE

COMPONENTS MARKED WITH x OR A HAVE
SPECIAL CHARACTERISTICS IMPORTANT TO SAFETY.
BEFORE REPLACING ANY OF THESE COMPONENTS,

BARC®

~— e et e e —— e — —— —— —— e e

From RGB OUTPUT (J2) READ CAREFULLY THE SERVICE SAFETY PRECAUTIONS.
43 DO NOT DEGRADE THE SAFETY OF THIS SET
1 THROUGH IMPROPER SERVICING.
2|®
3 VIDEG IN
4@
5
Name Article o,
. CRT SOCKET 76 2171X-2
t Date | Orawn Checked
31-01-1995 JvDY POG
BARCO PROJECTION SYSTEMS
Modifications reserved
A | 8 [ c [ D Sheetl

SCHEMATIC NAME: 762171.sch SHEET NUMBER:1 DATE:Feb 28,1395




CRT module

R7621712 (R)
R7621715 (G)
R7621716 (B)

Parts listing CRT module R7621712

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION

R102120 R CCH47E K1W
R102138 R CCH 1K5K1W
R102138 R CCH 1K5EK1W
R102148 R CCH 10K K1W
R102184 R CCH10M K1wW

R111773 C PPMERA 4N7J162E9 HV
R1120802 C CE DI 100P K202E3 HV
R114120 C POMERA 10N K250E4
R114126 C POMERA 33N K250E4

R131262 TUBE SURGE PROT 1000V AX

QUANTITY
1

b ah wd -k

[ S G Gy

Parts listing CRT module R7621715

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION

R101162 R CF H150K J OW25
R102120 R CCH47E K1W
R102138 R CCH 1KSK1W
R102138 R CCH 1K5K1W
R102148 R CCH 10K K1W
R102184 R CCH10M K 1w

R111773 C PPMERA 4N7J162E9 HV
R1120902 C CE DI 100P K202E3 HV
R114120 C POMERA 10N K250E4
R114126 C POMERA 33N K250E4

R131262 TUBE SURGE PROT 1000V AX

QUANTITY
1

Y

[ ST G Gy

Parts listing CRT module R7621716

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION

R102120 R CCH47E K1W
R102138 R CCH 1K5K1w
R102138 R CCH 1K5K1W
R102148 R CCH 10K K1W
R102184 R CCH10M K1W

R111773 C PPMERA 4N7J162E9 HV
R1120902 C CE DI 100P K202E3 HV
R114120 C POMERA 10N K250E4
R114126 C POMERA 33N K250E4

R131262 TUBE SURGE PROT 1000V AX

QUANTITY
1

— b b b

[ G G Gy

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION
R131637 D RBA158 600400 DO7

R311036 JCRT FBTSD130 SKT
R313454 JTAB1 MBT H 4.850.5

R7617592DCDS CRT SKT PJ49 G 800R
R774271 COILIF N6.5 B5ZK D0.2
R780238 PCS PJ49 CRT *801 762
V1120803 C CE DI 100P M153E5 HV

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION
R131637 D RBA158 600400 DO7

R311036 JCRT FBTSD130 SKT
R313454 JTAB1 MBT H 4.850.5

R7617595DCDS CRT SKT PJ49 G 800G
R774271 COILIFN6.5 B5ZK D0.2
R780238 PCS PJ49 CRT *801 762
V1120903 C CE DI 100P M153E5 HV

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION
R131637 D RBA158 600400 DO7

R311036 JCRT FBTSD130 SKT
R313454 JTAB1 MBT H 4.850.5

R7617596DCDS CRT SKT PJ49 G 800B
R774271 COILIFN6.5 B5ZK D0.2
R780238 PCS PJ49 CRT *801 762

V1120903 C CE DI 100P M153E5 HV

QUANTITY

QUANTITY
1

QUANTITY

[5]

Parts listing

Date : 01/12/94 R762171_




R7621712 (R)
CRT module R7621715 (G)

R7621716 (B)

R311036
\ = |
-

(=]
R131262 \

R313454

{6]
Spare parts Date : 01/12/94 R762171_






